
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3245
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
STRENGTHENING OF KOTA DARA ROAD
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has granted approval to the proposal of strengthening of 266/0 to 290/0 kms. and 291/0 to 298/0 kms. stretch on Kota-Dara road;

(b) if so, the details and the present status of the project; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay in granting approval to this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) A work for Periodical Renewal in Km. 266/0 to 270/0 , 270/0 to 280/0 ,280/0 to 290/0 & 291/0 to 298/0 on NH-12 ( Kota
Dara road ) was approved/sanctioned for Rs. 615.21 lakh in the year 2010-11 and is under implementation by State PWD ,Rajasthan.

(c) Does not arise.
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